
DISTRICT FY 2011-12 Total Tier III DISTRICT FY 2011-12 Total Tier III

ABBEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,625,349 HAMPTON DISTRICT 2 405,017

AIKEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 15,507,657 HORRY SCHOOL DISTRICT 29,411,129

ALLENDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT 507,029 JASPER SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,890,059

ANDERSON DISTRICT 1 6,349,910 KERSHAW SCHOOL DISTRICT 7,191,396

ANDERSON DISTRICT 2 1,966,695 LANCASTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 7,276,761

ANDERSON DISTRICT 3 930,351 LAURENS DISTRICT 55 2,676,185

ANDERSON DISTRICT 4 2,853,862 LAURENS DISTRICT 56 1,252,065

ANDERSON DISTRICT 5 9,300,025 LEE SCHOOL DISTRICT 701,692

BAMBERG DISTRICT 1 641,073 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 1 33,454,042

BAMBERG DISTRICT 2 412,783 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 2 4,244,047

BARNWELL DISTRICT 19 232,279 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 3 1,967,652

BARNWELL DISTRICT 29 293,814 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 4 1,824,846

BARNWELL DISTRICT 45 899,120 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 5 27,996,436

BEAUFORT SCHOOL DISTRICT 41,527,119 MARION DISTRICT 1 1,000,354

BERKELEY SCHOOL DISTRICT 23,447,176 MARION DISTRICT 2 679,683

CALHOUN SCHOOL DISTRICT 978,790 MARION DISTRICT 7 314,614

CHARLESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 63,947,141 MARLBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,287,588

CHEROKEE SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,591,623 MCCORMICK SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,148,294

CHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,359,584 NEWBERRY SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,708,801

CHESTERFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,715,768 OCONEE SCHOOL DISTRICT 9,994,690

CLARENDON DISTRICT 1 440,856 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 3 1,305,239

CLARENDON DISTRICT 2 1,145,950 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 4 1,055,974

CLARENDON DISTRICT 3 383,412 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 5 3,723,213

COLLETON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,708,372 PICKENS SCHOOL DISTRICT 10,342,911

DARLINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,536,768 RICHLAND DISTRICT 1 29,821,185

DILLON DISTRICT 3 488,844 RICHLAND DISTRICT 2 34,716,497

DILLON DISTRICT 4 1,498,623 SALUDA SCHOOL DISTRICT 744,693

DORCHESTER DISTRICT 2 22,899,849 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 1 6,507,343

DORCHESTER DISTRICT 4 1,959,557 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 2 9,606,259

EDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,813,039 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 3 1,802,609

FAIRFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,447,360 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 4 1,874,800

FLORENCE DISTRICT 1 13,290,396 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 5 8,436,330

FLORENCE DISTRICT 2 517,973 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 6 8,439,983

FLORENCE DISTRICT 3 1,308,477 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 7 6,151,358

FLORENCE DISTRICT 4 296,269 SUMTER DISTRICT 9,599,863

FLORENCE DISTRICT 5 595,811 UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT 542,203

GEORGETOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 9,045,154 WILLIAMSBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 927,057

GREENVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 51,759,308 YORK DISTRICT 1 3,635,953

GREENWOOD DISTRICT 50 5,747,995 YORK DISTRICT 2 8,913,387

GREENWOOD DISTRICT 51 471,606 YORK DISTRICT 3 16,326,127

GREENWOOD DISTRICT 52 1,346,116 YORK DISTRICT 4 14,104,235

HAMPTON DISTRICT 1 860,735 TOTAL 624,652,188

Factors: Southeastern CPI + Population Change = Total Applied Growth

1.681% 1.406% 3.087%

Homestead Exemption Fund

Final Tier III Reimbursements for FY 2011-12 - June 13, 2012
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ABBEVILLE   1,735,457                    764,543 ORANGEBURG 6,084,426                               -   

AIKEN        15,351,328                               -   PICKENS      10,342,911                               -   

ALLENDALE    507,029                1,992,971 RICHLAND 64,537,683                               -   

ANDERSON 21,400,842                               -   SALUDA      1,199,156                1,300,844 

BAMBERG 1,053,856                1,446,144 SPARTANBURG 42,818,681                               -   

BARNWELL 1,425,213                1,074,787 SUMTER 9,599,863                               -   

BEAUFORT 41,527,119                               -   UNION       542,203                1,957,797 

BERKELEY 23,447,176                               -   WILLIAMSBURG 927,057                1,572,943 

CALHOUN    978,790                1,521,210 YORK 42,979,703                               -   

CHARLESTON 63,947,141                               -   

CHEROKEE   4,591,623                               -   TOTAL 624,652,188 20,370,199

CHESTER     2,359,584                    140,416 

CHESTERFIELD 2,715,768                               -   

CLARENDON 1,970,218                    529,782 

COLLETON    1,708,372                    791,628 

DARLINGTON   4,536,768                               -   

DILLON 1,987,468                    512,532 

DORCHESTER 24,859,405                               -   

EDGEFIELD   2,813,039                               -   

FAIRFIELD    2,447,360                      52,640 

FLORENCE 16,008,925                               -   

GEORGETOWN   9,045,154                               -   

GREENVILLE   51,759,308                               -   

GREENWOOD 7,455,608                               -   

HAMPTON 1,265,752                1,234,248 

HORRY       29,411,129                               -   

JASPER      1,890,059                    609,941 

KERSHAW      7,191,396                               -   

LANCASTER    7,276,761                               -   

LAURENS 3,928,250                               -   

LEE          701,692                1,798,308 

LEXINGTON 69,188,888                               -   

MCCORMICK  1,148,294                1,351,706 

MARION 1,994,651                    505,349 

MARLBORO  1,287,588                1,212,412 

NEWBERRY    4,708,801                               -   

OCONEE      9,994,690                               -   

Homestead Exemption Fund 

Final $2,500,000 Minimum Disbursement for FY 2011-12 - June 13, 2012

Note: $2.5 million minimum is based upon total funding to all school districts in a county. Each school district in a county 

receiving an additional payment to reach $2.5M will receive it's percentage of the total 135-day average daily 

membership count for the county.

A portion of Greenwood District 51 is in Abbeville County and a portion of Aiken School District and Lexington District 3 

and are in Saluda County.

COUNTY

FY 2011-12 Total 

Tier III

Additional Amount 

to Reach 

$2,500,000 COUNTY

FY 2011-12 Total 

Tier III

Additional Amount 

to Reach 

$2,500,000
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